



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3997/2021**

MUDASSER & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Advocate.

versus

**DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN
(DUDA) & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Anjum Javed, ASC with Mr.
Devendra Kumar, Advocate for R-1
and 2 (M: 9999596970).

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Standing Counsel
for Delhi Waqf Board with Mr.
Ramsha Shan, Advocate (M:
9953756236).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **25.03.2021**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

Renotify on 14th April, 2021.

(By Order)

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 25, 2021/mr