



Via video conferencing

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3997/2021 & CM APPL. 22883/2021 (impleadment)**

MUDASSER & ORS. Petitioners

Through **Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv.**

versus

**DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN
(DUDA) & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Faran Ahmed, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Neelambika Singh, Adv. for R-3
Ms. Sanjiv Mahajan, counsel for
Applicant in CM.APPL. 22883/2021**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **11.01.2022**

CM APPL. 22883/2021 (impleadment)

1. Learned counsel for the non-applicants pray for, and are granted, further four weeks' time to file the reply. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

2. List on 09.05.2022.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 11, 2022

ms