



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3997/2021, CM APPL. 22883/2021(Impleadment)**

MUDASSER & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan, Mr. Mohd. Hassan,
Advs.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN (DUDA) & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC GNCTD with
Mr. Archit Krishnan, Ms. Varsha
Sharma, Advs. for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Mr. Sarthak
Chiller, Advs. for applicant in CM
APPL. 22883/2021.
Ms. Neelambika Singh and Ms.
Nikita, Advs. for Waqf Board.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

09.05.2022

The petitioner is granted one last opportunity to respond to the
contents of CM APPL. 22883/2021.

List again on 24.11.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MAY 9, 2022/neha