



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3997/2021 & CM APPL. 22883/2021(Impleadment)

MUDASSER & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN (DUDA) &  
ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Moksha Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC (C) for  
R-1 & 2.

Ms. Nikita Jain, Adv. for Delhi  
Waqf Board/R-3.

Mr. Sarthak Chillar and Mr.  
Sanjeev Mahajan, Adv. for  
applicant in CM  
APPL.22883/2021

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA**

**ORDER**

**24.11.2022**

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the Delhi Waqf Board are requested to take appropriate steps with the Registry to ensure that the response which has been filed to the application for impleadment is duly included on the digital record of the Court.

Let the matter be called again on 28.04.2023.

**YASHWANT VARMA, J.**

**NOVEMBER 24, 2022**

*bh*