



\$~55

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3997/2021 and CM APPL. 22883/2021

MUDASSER & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Advocate for
Applicant.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN (DUDA)

& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nikita Jain along Ms. Shaista
Siddiqui, Advocates for Delhi Waqf
Board.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

28.04.2023

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 5:10 p.m. No time left.
3. List on 22nd September, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2023

Rahul