



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3997/2021 & CM APPL. 22883/2021**

MUDASSER & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani and Mr.
Syed Md. Hasan, Advocates.**

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN (DUDA) & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for GNCTD
with Mr. Abhinandan, I&F Dept.
GNCTD.**

**Mr. Shoaib Khan and Mr. A.K.
Ansari, Advocates for R-3.**

**Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Ms. Sarika V.
Mahajan, Mr. Pranjal Tandon,
Advocates for Applicant in CM
APPL. 22883/2021.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

21.05.2024

%

In view of the Special Bench, this matter could not be taken up today.

List on 03.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 21, 2024

Rahul