



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3997/2021 & CM APPL. 22883/2021**

MUDASSER & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Advocate.**

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN (DUDA) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jawahar Raja (ASC) and Ms.
Aditi Saraswat, Advocates for R-1 &
2.**

**Mr. Shoaib Khan, Mr. A.K. Ansari,
Advocates for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

03.09.2024

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 2nd December, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/G