



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3997/2021 & CM APPL. 22883/2021**

MUDASSER & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Advocate.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN (DUDA) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puhumi Aditya, Advocate for R-1
& 2.

Mr. Shoaib Khan, Mr. A. K. Ansari
and Ms. Sheeba Khan, Advocates for
R-3.

Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Mr. Rishabh
Varshney, Mr. Pranjal Tandon and
Ms. Simran Rao, Advocates in CM
22883/2021.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

02.12.2024

List for hearing on 26th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

d.negi