



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3997/2021 & CM APPL. 22883/2021 (u/O 1 R 10 CPC)
MUDASSER & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv.
(through v/c)
versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN (DUDA) & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel GNCTD, Ms. Purnima Jain,
Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi, Advs for R- 1 &
2 (through v/c)
Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Adv. for
applicant in CM-22883/2021

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
26.03.2025

List on 13.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 26, 2025/cl