



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3997/2021 and CM APPL.22883/2021

MUDASSER & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani and Mr.
Syed Mohd. Hassan, Advs. (through
v/c)

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE CUM CHAIRMAN (DUDA) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Khan and Mr. A.K.
Ansari, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 01.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 13, 2025/cl